Flex.Connect Solutions
Electronic Marshalling DeltaV S-series
Controller
DeltaV M-series
Controller
DeltaV Control Network
DeltaV Operator Stations
Service Data Sheet

for Honeywell® TDC 3000TM I/O       March 2024
www.emerson.com/deltav 3
Ordering Information
For inquiries and ordering information, please contact your local
Emerson sales office. Please specify required cable lengths on your
request. Maximum cable length is 30 meters. Replacement
FTAs come with mounting hardware and are conformally coated at
solder points. DeltaV Flex.Connect solutions for specific Honeywell
TDC 3000 / PMIO FTA models are indicated in the following table:
(Note: DeltaV Flex.Connect solutions installation drawings are available upon request.)
Flex.Connect
Solution #
OEM FTA #
Replacement
FTA #
Honeywell TDC
3000 Series Signals
DeltaV I/O Types
Flex.Connect
Solutions Drawing
Numbers
FC-H3-SOL-2-10 TAIH12, H13 2908885 16-Channel 4-20
mA Analog /
SMART Input
AI, 4-20 mA HART FC-H3-2908885-
16CH-AI
FC-H3-SOL-2-11 TAIH01, H02, H03 1050543 16-Channel 4-20
mA Analog /
SMART Input
AI, 4-20 mA HART FC-H3-1050543-
16CH-AI
FC-H3-SOL-1-20 TAOX02, X12 2908886 8-Channel 4-20 mA
Analog Output
AO, 4-20 mA HART FC-H3-2908886-
8CH-AO
FC-H3-SOL-2-21 TAOY22, Y23,
THAO11
2908887 16-Channel 4-20
mA Analog Output
AO, 4-20 mA HART FC-H3-2908887-
16CH-AO
FC-H3-SOL-3-50 TDID12 2908888 32-Channel 24 VDC
Digital Input
DI, 24 VDC Dry FC-H3-2908888-
32CH-DI
FC-H3-SOL-3-51 TDIY22 2908889 32-Channel 24 VDC
Digital Input
DI, 24 VDC Dry FC-H3-2908889-
32CH-DI
FC-H3-SOL-2-60 TDOD11, D12, D13 2908890 16-Channel 24 VDC
Digital Output
DO, 24 VDC HSS FC-H3-2908890-
16CH-DO
FC-H3-SOL-2-61 TDOR12 &
TDOY23(1)
2908891 16-Channel Digital
Output-Relay
DO, 24 VDC HSS FC-H3-2908891-
16CH-DOR
FC-H3-SOL-3-62 TDOY22 2908892 32-Channel 24 VDC
Digital Output
DO, 24 VDC HSS FC-H3-2908892-
32CH-DO
Note: (1) The replacement FTA for TDOY23 FTA is only compatible if used with 120 VAC and when the contact
bounce suppression functionality isn’t required.
Manufactured cables are available in the following lengths; 1,